REPORT DATE:
ISSUE DATE:
JOINT LEAD MANAGERS:

MANAGER (Domestic):
TRUSTEE:

SUMMARY OF STRUCTURE:

SERIES 2007-1G MEDALLION TRUST INVESTORS REPORTING

31-dul-07
27-Feb-07

Deutsche Bank Securities
Credit Suisse First Boston

Societe Generale

Commonwealth Bank of Australia
Perpetual Trustee Company Limited

*k

*k

PMT FREQUENCY:
RATE SET DATES:
DISTRIBUTION DATES:
NOTICE DATES:

BLOOMBERG SCREEN:
WEBSITE:

Monthly and Quarterly
27th of each month
27th of each month

1 Business day before
Distribution Date
CBA

www.commbank.com.au/securitisation

Initial Current Current
No. of Expected Weighted Coupon Current Stated Stated Pool Current
Security Certificates Average Life Type Coupon Amount (A$) Amount (A$) Factor Rating
Class Al Notes 21,350 1.95Years Quarterly 6.5025% 2,730,179,028 2,303,243,911 0.843623765 AAA/Aaa
Class A-2 Notes 12,000 1.87 Years Monthly 6.6117% 1,200,000,000 1,012,348,680 0.843623900 AAA/Aaa
Class A-3 Notes 11,000 1.95Years Quarterly 6.5000% 1,841,004,184 1,553,114,689 0.843623661 AAA/Aaa
Class A-4 Notes 12,000 6.36 Years Monthly 6.6517% 1,200,000,000 1,200,000,000 1.000000000 AAA/Aaa
Class B Notes 990 4.81 Years Quarterly 6.5500% 99,000,000 99,000,000 1.000000000 AAA/A2
57,340 7,070,183,212 6,167,707,281
COLLATERAL INFORMATION
Portfolio Information:
Product: Balance WAC|
Variable 4,211,485,967.29 7.53%
Fixed 1 Year 1,276,398,315.73 6.82%
Fixed 2 Year 340,800,978.86 7.08%
Fixed 3 Year 241,570,562.74 6.79%
Fixed 4 Year 74,133,060.58 7.24%
Fixed 5+ Year 25,277,099.60 7.48%
Pool 6,169,665,985 7.33%
Geographic Distribution:
At Issue Current
WAS (months) 19 24 At Issue Current
WAM (months) 323 319
Weighted Avg. LVR 63.19% 61.38% NSW/ACT 35.99% 37.25%
Avg. LVR 57.09% 57.38% VICITAS 28.81% 28.86%
Avgloansize 189,301 186,496 QLD 16.40% 15.71%
# of Loans 37,348 33,082 SA/NT 7.45% 7.33%
WA 11.35% 10.85%
Balance Outstanding: LVR Distribution:
At Issue Current
<=50% 22.52% 27.62%
$,000 At Issue Current 50% - 55% 6.35% 7.45%
<=100 7.45% 7.67% 55% - 60% 11.85% 10.94%
100 - 150 15.27% 15.05% 60% - 65% 8.47% 8.60%
150 - 200 20.24% 19.95% 65% - 70% 17.14% 14.70%
200 - 250 18.41% 18.37% 70% - 75% 8.12% 6.51%
250 - 300 13.62% 13.75% 75% - 80% 3.33% 3.71%
300 - 350 8.36% 8.28% 80% - 85% 6.43% 6.68%
350 - 400 5.79% 6.05% 85% - 90% 8.23% 8.37%
400 - 500 6.14% 6.18% 90% - 95% 7.57% 5.35%
500 - 750 3.69% 3.98% 95% - 100% 0.00% 0.06%
> 750 1.03% 0.73% >100% 0.00% 0.00%
Loan Type % Amount of Loans % No of Loans
Owner-Occupied 77.87% 81.13%
Investment 22.13% 18.87%
CREDIT SUPPORT:
Claims on Mortgage Insurance
PMI Mortgage Insurance Policy 0.00%
GE Mortgage Insurance Policy 0.00%
Aggregate Pool L osses 0.00%
DELINQUENCY INFORMATION: #of Loans $ Amount of Loans
Total % of Pool Tota % of Pool
31-60 Days: 84 0.25% 17,126,632.42 0.28%
61-90 Days: 36 0.11% 5,066,760.88 0.08%
91-120 Days: 9 0.03% 2,455,794.94 0.04%
121-150 Days: 8 0.02% 1,047,130.69 0.02%
151-180 Days: 2 0.01% 579,984.75 0.01%
181 + Days: 2 0.01% 185,278.73 0.00%
PRINCIPAL REPAYMENTS:
Current Month Current Quarter Cumulative YTD
Scheduled Principal 5,121,771.88 16,605,423.68 32,672,286.25
Unscheduled Principal
- Partial 48,168,909.24 175,520,192.23 250,735,602.28
- Full 112,452,428.56 374,710,439.42 675,485,391.14
Total 165,743,109.68 566,836,055.33 958,893,279.67
PREPAYMENT INFORMATION:
1 Month 3Month 12 Month Cumulative
Pricing Speed (CPR): 28.0%
Prepayment History (CPR) 24.23% 26.49% 23.46% 23.46%
Prepayment History (SMM) 2.29% 2.47% 2.21% 2.21%
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Summary Features of the Notes

Name of Issuer

Date of Issue

Determination Date

Notice Date

Record Date

Distribution Date

Start Accrual Period

End Accrual Period

No. of days in Accrual Period
Start Collection Period

End Collection Period

No. of days in Collection Period

Other Information

Threshold Rate

Series 2007-1G Medallion Trust

27-Feb-07
1-Aug-07
25-Aug-07
25-Aug-07
28-Aug-07
29-May-07
28-Aug-07
91
1-May-07
31-Jul-07
92

N/A

Outstanding Principal Balance (AUD) WAC
- Variable Rate Housing Loans 4,211,485,967 7.53%
- Fixed 1 Year 1,276,398,316 6.82%
- Fixed 2 Year 340,800,979 7.08%
- Fixed 3 Year 241,570,563 6.79%
- Fixed 4 Year 74,133,061 7.24%
- Fixed 5 Year 25,277,100 7.48%
Total Pool 6,169,665,985 7.33%
Class A-1 Notes Balance Outstanding (USD)
No. of Certificates issued 21,350
Initial Invested Amount 2,135,000,000.00
Previous Principal Distribution 145,037,809.00
Principal Distribution for current period 188,825,378.00
Total Principal Distribution to date 333,863,187.00
Beginning Invested Amount 2,135,000,000.00
Ending Invested Amount 1,801,136,813.00
Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs 0
Initial Stated Amount 2,135,000,000.00
Beginning Stated Amount 1,989,962,191.00
Ending Stated Amount 1,801,136,813.00
COLLATERAL INFORMATION
Portfolio Information:
At Issue Current|
WAS (months) 19 24
WAM (months) 323 319
Weighted Avg. LVR 63.19% 61.38%
Avg. LVR 57.09% 57.38%
Avg loan size (AUD) 189,301.47 186,496.16
# of Loans 37,348.00 33,082.00
Balance Outstanding:
$,000 At Issue Current|
< =100 7.45% 7.67%
100 - 150 15.27% 15.05%
150 - 200 20.24% 19.95%
200 - 250 18.41% 18.37%
250 - 300 13.62% 13.75%
300 - 350 8.36% 8.28%
350 - 400 5.79% 6.05%
400 - 500 6.14% 6.18%
500 - 750 3.69% 3.98%
> 750 1.03% 0.73%

DELINQUENCY INFORMATION:

31-60 Days:
61-90 Days:
91-120 Days:
121-150 Days:
151-180 Days:
181 + Days:

Number of Loans

Mortgagee in Possession

PRINCIPAL REPAYMENTS (AUD):

Scheduled Principal
Unscheduled Principal
- Partial

- Full

Total
PREPAYMENT INFORMATION:
Pricing Speed (CPR): 28.0%

Prepayment History (CPR)
Prepayment History (SMM)

Total
84
36

9

[e]

onNn N

Current Month
5,121,771.88

48,168,909.24
112,452,428.56

% of Pool
0.25%
0.11%
0.03%
0.02%
0.01%
0.01%
0.00%

Current

16,605,423.68

175,520,192.23
374,710,439.42

SERIES 2007-1G MEDALLION TRUST INVESTORS REPORTING

Joint Lead Manager

Manager

Class A-1 Note Trustee
Currency Swap Providers

Deutsche Bank Securities

Credit Suisse First Boston
Societe Generale

Commonwealth Bank of Australia

The Bank of NewY ork
Commonwealth Bank of Australia

uarter

Rating of Securities At issue Current
Moody's Aaa Aaa
Standard & Poor's AAA AAA
Credit Enhancement
Available (AUD) Utilised (AUD)
Liquidity Facility 81,000,000.00 36,471,476.79
Insurance Cover - PMI 0.11% 0.00
Insurance Cover - GEMI 99.89% 0.00
Mortgage insurance claims/losses (AUD) 0.00
Excess Distribution (AUD) 0.00
Class A-1 Notes Interest Payment (USD)
Interest Payment Cycle Quarterly
Interest Rate 90-day USD LIBOR
Interest Accrual Method actual/360 days
Interest Rate Set 5.3600%
Interest Payment Amount per Note (USD) $1,272.27
Total Interest Amount (USD) $27,162,964.50
Optional Redemption (Call) Date 10% of original face value of notes
Step-up Date 10% of original face value of notes
Step-up Margins 0.08%
Geographic Distribution:
At Issue Current|
NSW/ACT 35.99% 37.25%
VIC/TAS 28.81% 28.86%
QLD 16.40% 15.71%
SAINT 7.45% 7.33%
WA 11.35% 10.85%
LTV Distribution:
At Issue Current|
<=50% 22.52% 27.62%
50% - 55% 6.35% 7.45%
55% - 60% 11.85% 10.94%
60% - 65% 8.47% 8.60%
65% - 70% 17.14% 14.70%
70% - 75% 8.12% 6.51%
75% - 80% 3.33% 3.71%
80% - 85% 6.43% 6.68%
85% - 90% 8.23% 8.37%
90% - 95% 7.57% 5.35%
95% - 100% 0.00% 0.06%
>100% 0.00% 0.00%
$ Amount of Loans
Total % of Pool
17,126,632.42 0.28%
5,066,760.88 0.08%
2,455,794.94 0.04%
1,047,130.69 0.02%
579,985 0.01%
185,279 0.00%
0 0.00%
Cumulative YTD

32,672,286.25 Loan Type
Owner-Occupied
250,735,602.28 Investment

675,485,391.14

165,743,109.68

566,836,055.33

958,893,279.67

1 month

24.23%
2.29%

3 Month

26.49%
2.47%

% Amount of Loans

77.87%

22.13%

12 Month Cumulative
23.46% 23.46%
2.21% 2.21%
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% No of Loans

81.13%
18.87%




Summary Features of the Notes

Name of Issuer

Series 2007-1G Medallion Trust

SERIES 2007-1G MEDALLION TRUST INVESTORS REPORTING

Joint Lead Manager

Deutsche Bank Securities
Credit Suisse First Boston

Date of Issue 27-Feb-07 Societe Generale
Determination Date 1-Aug-07 Manager Commonwealth Bank of Australia
Notice Date 25-Aug-07
Record Date 25-Aug-07
Distribution Date 28-Aug-07 Class A-1 Note Trustee The Bank of NewY ork
Start Accrual Period 29-May-07 Currency Swap Providers Commonwealth Bank of Australia
End Accrual Period 28-Aug-07
No. of days in Accrual Period 91 Rating of Securities At issue Current
Start Collection Period 1-May-07 Moody's Aaa Aaa
End Collection Period 31-Jul-07 Standard & Poor's AAA AAA
No. of days in Collection Period 92
Other Information Credit Enhancement
Available (AUD) Utilised (AUD)
Threshold Rate N/A Liquidity Facility 81,000,000.00 36,471,476.79
Outstanding Principal Balance (AUD) WAC
- Variable Rate Housing Loans 4,211,485,967 7.53% Insurance Cover - PMI 0.11% 0.00
- Fixed 1 Year 1,276,398,316 6.82% Insurance Cover - GEMI 99.89% 0.00
- Fixed 2 Year 340,800,979 7.08%
- Fixed 3 Year 241,570,563 6.79% Mortgage insurance claims/losses (AUD) 0.00
- Fixed 4 Year 74,133,061 7.24%
- Fixed 5 Year 25,277,100 7.48% Excess Distribution (AUD) 0.00
Total Pool 6,169,665,985 7.33%
Class A-3 Notes Balance Outstanding (EUR) Class A-3 Notes Interest Payment (EUR)
No. of Certificates issued 11,000 Interest Payment Cycle Quarterly
Initial Invested Amount 1,100,000,000 Interest Rate 90-day EURIBOR
Previous Principal Distribution 74,726,850 Interest Accrual Method actual/360 days
Principal Distribution for current period 97,287,080 Interest Rate Set 4.0980%
Total Principal Distribution to date 172,013,930 Interest Payment Amount per Note (EUR) 979.64
Beginning Invested Amount 1,025,273,150 Total Interest Amount (EUR) 10,776,040.00
Ending Invested Amount 927,986,070 Optional Redemption (Call) Date 10% of original face value of notes
Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs 0 Step-up Date 10% of original face value of notes
Initial Stated Amount 1,100,000,000 Step-up Margins 0.12%
Beginning Stated Amount 1,025,273,150
Ending Stated Amount 927,986,070
COLLATERAL INFORMATION
Portfolio Information: Geographic Distribution:
At Issue Current|
WAS (months) 19 24 At Issue Current|
WAM (months) 323 319
Weighted Avg. LVR 63.19% 61.38% NSW/ACT 35.99% 37.25%
Avg. LVR 57.09% 57.38% VIC/TAS 28.81% 28.86%
Avg loan size (AUD) 189,301 186,496 QLD 16.40% 15.71%
# of Loans 37,348 33,082 SAINT 7.45% 7.33%
WA 11.35% 10.85%
Balance Outstanding: LTV Distribution:
At Issue Current|
<=50% 22.52% 27.62%
$,000 At Issue Current 50% - 55% 6.35% 7.45%
<=100 7.45% 7.67% 55% - 60% 11.85% 10.94%
100 - 150 15.27% 15.05% 60% - 65% 8.47% 8.60%
150 - 200 20.24% 19.95% 65% - 70% 17.14% 14.70%
200 - 250 18.41% 18.37% 70% - 75% 8.12% 6.51%
250 - 300 13.62% 13.75% 75% - 80% 3.33% 3.71%
300 - 350 8.36% 8.28% 80% - 85% 6.43% 6.68%
350 - 400 5.79% 6.05% 85% - 90% 8.23% 8.37%
400 - 500 6.14% 6.18% 90% - 95% 7.57% 5.35%
500 - 750 3.69% 3.98% 95% - 100% 0.00% 0.06%
> 750 1.03% 0.73% >100% 0.00% 0.00%
DELINQUENCY INFORMATION: Number of Loans $ Amount of Loans
Total % of Pool Total % of Pool
31-60 Days: 84 0.25% 17,126,632.42 0.28%
61-90 Days: 36 0.11% 5,066,760.88 0.08%
91-120 Days: 9 0.03% 2,455,794.94 0.04%
121-150 Days: 8 0.02% 1,047,130.69 0.02%
151-180 Days: 2 0.01% 579,984.75 0.01%
181 + Days: 2 0.01% 185,278.73 0.00%
Mortgagee in Possession - 0.00% 0.00%
PRINCIPAL REPAYMENTS (AUD):
Current Month Current Quarter Cumulative YTD
Scheduled Principal 5,121,771.88 16,605,423.68 32,672,286.25 Loan Type % Amount of Loans % No of Loans
Unscheduled Principal Owner-Occupied 77.87% 81.13%
- Partial 48,168,909.24 175,520,192.23 250,735,602.28 Investment 22.13% 18.87%
- Full 112,452,428.56 374,710,439.42 675,485,391.14
Total 165,743,109.68 566,836,055.33 958,893,279.67
PREPAYMENT INFORMATION:
1 month 3 Month 12 Month Cumulative
Pricing Speed (CPR): 28.0%
Prepayment History (CPR) 24.23% 26.49% 23.46% 23.46%
Prepayment History (SMM) 2.29% 2.47% 2.21% 2.21%
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